PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BLUE SKY FOREVER, INC. 07/08/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	LMK ENTERPRISES, INC.			
Street Address:	1779 CHESSIE LANE			
City:	ΟΤΤΑΨΑ			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	61350			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 64277				
Patent Number:	642	7726		726
Patent Number:		7726		 6427726
				0 6427726
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (515)288-133			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (515)288-133 De sent via US Mail 515-288-366	38 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (515)288-133 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 515-288-366 patatty@ipm	38 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 vs.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (515)288-133 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 515-288-366 patatty@ipm McKee, Voor	38 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 vs.com hees & Sease, PLC		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (515)288-133 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 515-288-366 patatty@ipm	38 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 vs.com hees & Sease, PLC		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (515)288-133 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 515-288-366 patatty@ipm McKee, Voor 801 Grand A Suite 3200	38 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 vs.com hees & Sease, PLC		CH \$40.00 6427726
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (515)288-133 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 515-288-366 patatty@ipm McKee, Voor 801 Grand A Suite 3200 Des Moines,	38 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 vs.com hees & Sease, PLC venue		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (515)288-133 be sent via US Mail 515-288-366 patatty@ipm McKee, Voor 801 Grand A Suite 3200 Des Moines, NUMBER:	38 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 vs.com hees & Sease, PLC venue IOWA 50309-2721		\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Blue Sky Forever, Inc., of Warrenville, Illinois, having an address of West 472 Candlewood Lane, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States for Patent No. 6,427,726, dated August 6, 2002, on a METHOD FOR RESIN ACTIVATION IN PIPELINE REPAIR; and

WHEREAS, LMK Enterprises, Inc. of Ottawa, Illinois, having an address of 1779 Chessie Lane, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), Blue Sky Forever, Inc., by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto LMK Enterprises, Inc., the full and exclusive right, in and to the said patent described above and the right to recover for past infringement, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said LMK Enterprises, Inc., for their use and benefit, and for their legal representatives, successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Blue Sky Forever, Inc., had this assignment and sale not been made.

STATE OF <u>[LLINDIS</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>LASAILE</u>)

On this 8 day of 500, 200, before me a Notary Public, in and for the state aforesaid, appeared Larry W. Kiest, Jr., to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year law above given.

Notary Public Commission Expires <u>4/20/13</u>

PATENT REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 07/17/2009